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Forward Looking Statements

• Thispresentationandsubsequentdiscussionmaycontaincertainforward-lookingstatementswith respect

to certain plans and current goalsand expectationsof CommercialBankand its associatedcompanies

relating to their future financial condition and performance. Theseforward-looking statementsdo not

relate only to historical or current facts but also representCommercialBank’sexpectationsand beliefs

concerningfuture events. By their nature forward-looking statementsinvolve known and unknown risks

and uncertainty becausethey relate to future events and circumstancesincludinga number of factors

which are beyond CommercialBank’scontrol. As a result, CommercialBank’sactual future results or

performancemay differ materially from the plans,goalsand expectationsexpressedor implied in such

statements.

• Anyforward-lookingstatementsmadeby or on behalfof CommercialBankspeakonly asof the date they

are made. CommercialBankdoes not undertake to update forward-looking statementsto reflect any

changesin CommercialBank’sexpectationswith regard thereto or any changesin events,conditionsor

circumstanceson whichanysuchstatementis based. Theinformation,statementsandopinionscontained

in this presentationdo not constitute a public offer under any applicablelegislationor an offer to sell or

solicitationof anoffer to buyanysecuritiesor financialinstrumentsor anyadviceor recommendationwith

respectto suchsecuritiesor other financialinstruments.
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ü CONSOLIDATED HIGHLIGHTS AND PERFORMANCE

ü ALTERNATIF BANK PERFORMANCE

ü COMMERCIAL BANK DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION

ü STRATEGIC INTENT
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Executive summary

Results

Capital & 
Funding

Reshaping 
Loan Book

Costs

Subsidiaries
& Associates

Strategic Focus Progress

Provisioning

• Net profit decreased by 5.0% to QAR  901.2mas compared to H1 2019
• NIMs improved to 2.4% from 2.0% in H1 2019.
• Operatingprofit of QAR 1,527.2 million, up by 17.9% as compared to H1 2019
• Excellence in Leadership in the Middle East award from Euromoney
• Best Cash Management Bank in Qatar award for the third year in a row, and Best Transaction Banking service in Qatar from “TheAsian 
Banker”

• Best Retail Bank in Qatar award for the fourth year in a row and the Best Remittance Product and Service in Asia Pacific, Middle East and 
Africa from “The Asian Banker”

• CET1 and Total Capital Ratios increased to 11.5% and 17.3% respectively as compared to 11.0% and 16.3% at 30 June 2019. 
• Total consolidated deposits increased by QAR 0.3bn, up 0.4% in H1 2020 v June 2019.
• Low cost deposits have increased by 11.4%, year-on-year.

• Consolidated loan book at QAR 87.0bn in H1 2020, up 1.5% v H1 2019. 
• To support our corporate customers and the economy, we have postponed loan installments and interest payments.
• Focus remains on re-shaping profile of the lending book, by diversifying risk across a range of sectors including decreasing real estate 

exposure and increasing exposure to government and public sector. Government sector remains at 11% (excluding temporary Government 
overdraft), while real estate and contracting sectors were down by 3% and 1%, respectively as compared to H1 2019.

• NPL ratio increased marginally to 5.0% in H1 2020 compared to 4.9% in H1 2019, while loan coverage ratio (including ECL) decreased to 
90% as compared to 96.2% in H1 2019.

• Gross provisions at QAR 530.9 million is 3.5% higher than that of H1 2019. The provisions are higher mainly on account of higher ECL due 
to the COVID-19 pandemic. 

• Cost of Risk reduced to 51bps compared with 100bps in H1 2019due to strong recoveries.

• Consolidated Cost to Income ratio reduced from 29.9% to 23.5% (normalized 26.5%)and in Qatar from 26.6% to 19.2% (normalized 22.8%) 
by increase in operating income and reduction of costs through digitisation, automation and productivity enhancements.

• Decrease in staff costs is on account of IFRS 2 accounting for its share options granted to staff.
• Our initial investments in technology and digitization, which have been instrumental in our ability to swiftly adapt to the new
• Alternatif bank reported net profit of TL 66.7m (QAR 38.5m), down by 40.0% as compared to H1 2019 (on QAR basis).
• NBO reported net profit of OMR 15.0m (CB’s share QAR 49.6m), down by 40.7% as compared to H1 2019.
• UAB reportednet loss of AED 208.9m (CB’s share of QAR 82.8m), as compared to net profit of AED 35.8m in H1 2019. 
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Progress against our 5-year plan :

QAR Million
Q12019 Q22019 Q3 2019 Q4 2019 Q1 2020 Q2 2020

Q4 2019 
(Normalized)

Q1 2020 
(Normalized) 

Q2 2020 
(Normalized) 

Operating Income 900 947 1,006 1,494 907 1,090 1,010 1,002 1,076

Costs 278 274 272 404 177 293 286 272 279

Operating Profit 622 673 734 1,090 730 797 724 730 797

Net Provisions 221 208 197 29 189 107 191 189 107

Associates Income 50 49 4 (524) (134) (187) 4 (134) (187)

Net Profit 440 509 531 542 402 499 542 402 499

Lending Volume 86,023 85,745 89,095 88,009 88,773 87,000 88,009 88,773 87,000

Deposit Volume 82,054 77,364 74,294 76,297 77,364 77,709 76,297 77,364 77,709

NIM 2.0% 2.1% 2.4% 3.2% 2.4% 2.4% 2.6% 2.5% 2.4%

C/I Ratio 30.9% 28.9% 27.1% 27.0% 19.5% 26.9% 28.4% 27.1% 26.0%

COR (bps) - gross 126 112 95 40 94 144 111 94 144

COR (bps) - net 102 98 71 2 83 19 63 83 19

NPL Ratio 5.6% 4.9% 4.9% 4.9% 5.0% 5.0% 4.9% 5.0% 5.0%

Coverage Ratio 80.3% 96.2% 95.2% 82.2% 84.6% 90.0% 82.2% 84.6% 90.0%

CET 1 10.9% 11.0% 11.0% 11.1% 11.1% 11.5% 11.1% 11.1% 11.5%

CAR 16.1% 16.3% 16.2% 16.4% 16.6% 17.3% 16.4% 16.6% 17.3%

EPS (annualized) 0.37 0.44 0.46 0.47 0.34 0.43 0.47 0.34 0.43
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Group Profitability Consolidated Balance Sheet

Performance Ratios Capital 

Group Financial Performance – Half year ended 30 June 2020

QAR Million H1 2020 H1 2019 %

Net interest income 1571 1218 29.0%

Non-interest income 426 629 -32.2%

Total costs (470) (552) 14.9%

Net provisions (296) (428) 30.8%

Associates income (321) 99 -424.2%

Net profit after tax 901 948 -5.0%

QAR Million H1 2020 H1 2019 %

Total assets 143,675 141,180 1.8%

Loans &advances 87,000 85,745 1.5%

InvestmentSecurities 26,770 23,463 14.1%

Customer Deposits 77,709 77,364 0.4%

Total equity 21,684 20,477 5.9%

H1 2020 H1 2019

ROAE 8.2% 9.4%

ROAA 1.2% 1.4%

NIM 2.4% 2.0%

QAR Million H1 2020 H1 2019

RWA (QAR million) 113,106 112,173

CET 1 ratio (Basel III) 11.5% 11.0%

Total Capital ratio (BaselIII) 17.3% 16.3%
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Commercial Bank response to COVID-19 

Customer 
and Staff 

Safety

Risk

Supporting
our 

Customers
Advisory

Digital

• 80/20 work from home
• Critical functions split across sites to ensure 

business continuity
• Branches: electronic appointment system and 

protective health measures in place

• Postponed loan installments and interest 
payments 

• SMEs receiving concessionary interest 
rates in affected sectors

• Supporting National Response Guarantee 
Programme

• Increased customer communication

• De-risking and de-emphasized 
concentration in certain sectors

• Focus on government and public 
sector

• Prudent new business origination

• Accelerated digital transformation strategy
• Focus on digital tools that reduce the need 

for human interaction
• Launched new digital products

• Uptake of virtual meeting technologies
• Bank interactionsbecomes more advisory (risk 

outlook / wealth management)
• Opportunity to extend relationship 

management model to a wider base
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2.2% 2.2% 2.1%

2.5%

2.0%

2.4%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Profitability Net interest margin

Operating Profit

Net interest income as a % of average interest earning assets, including (i)  Loans and advances to 
customers(ii) bonds and (iii) loans to other credit institutions

É Net interest income up by 29.0% to QAR 1,570.8min H1 2020 
v H1 2019.

É NIM increased to 2.4% in H1 2020 v 2.0% in H1 2019.

É Increase in margins is a result of proactive management 
of the cost of funding both in Qatar and Turkey.

É Non-interest income reduced to QAR 426.4m compared to 
QAR 628.8m in H1 2019.

É The overall decrease in non-interest income was mainly 
due to an adverse unrealized mark to market movement 
in investment and trading income as a result of the 
unprecedented volatility in the global markets. 

Earnings Performance – Half year ended 30 June 2020

1,942
2,204 2,335

3,119 

1,295 
1,527

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020
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45.7%

37.5%

33.4%

28.3%
29.9%

26.5%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020*

Operating Expenses Cost to Income Ratio Consolidated

Cost to Income Ratio Domestic

É Cost to income ratio lower at  23.5% (Normalized 26.5%) in H1 2020  v 
29.9% in H1 2019 driven by a reduction in staff cost.

É Staff costs reduced by26.4% to QAR 247.3m in H1 2020  v  H1
2019mainly on account of the IFRS  2 impact of  the performance 
rights scheme due to the movement in CB share price.

É Continued focus on digital processes and tight expense management.

É In Qatar, C/I Ratio reduced from 26.6% in H1 2019 to 19.2% 
(Normalized22.8%)in H1 2020.

Cost to Income Ratio improves as cost efficiency measures take effect

40.2%

33.0%

28.5%

25.3%
26.6%

22.8%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020*

*H1 2020  represents Normalized C/I ratio 
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Consumption, 
13%

Real Estate, 
15%

Services, 17%

Commercial, 
13%

Contracting, 
3%

Gov. & Semi-
Gov. Agencies, 

31%

Other, 1%
Industry, 2%

Outside Qatar, 
5%

É Loans to customers at QAR 87.0bn, up 1.5% v H12019. 

É Growth in commercial andservices sectors.

É Reduction in real estate and contractingsectors.

É Loan book diversified across sectors

É Corporate customers represent 80% of total loan book 

É Focus continues on improving market share in Government and 
Public sector. 

Corporate
80%

Retail
20%

Summary Loan book breakdown by division – June  2020

Qatari banks credit facilities breakdown by sector – May 2020 Loan book breakdown by sector – June 2020

Source: QCB

Improved loan book structure
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Sector H1 2020 H1 2019

Gov't and Public Sector 11% 11%

Industry 10% 9%

Commercial 15% 11%

Services 31% 30%

Contracting 4% 5%

Real Estate 21% 24%

Consumption 7% 9%

Other 1% 1%

100% 100%

DƻǾΩǘ ŀƴŘ tǳōƭƛŎ {ŜŎǘƻǊ ŜȄŎƭǳŘŜǎ ǘŜƳǇƻǊŀǊȅ DƻǾŜǊƴƳŜƴǘ ƻǾŜǊŘǊŀŦǘΦ



843 805 839 983 902 1,009

927 713 483 485 398

517 725 726 807 757

3,219 

3,025 2,825 
2,295 2,209 2,347

4.2%

5.0%

5.6%

4.9% 4.9% 5.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Retail UHNW SME Corporate Gross NPLs / Gross Loans

Summary Loan coverage ratio 

Non-performing loan (‘NPL’) ratio (90 day basis)

É Net impairment for loan loss of QAR 225.2m v QAR 433.7m in H1 
2019

É QAR 10.6m for Wholesale 

É QAR 118.5m for Retail

É QAR 96.1m for Alternatifbank 

É NPL ratio increased marginally to 5.0% from 4.9% in H12019

É Loan coverage at 90.0%  v  96.2% in H1 2019

71.2% 78.9% 81.0% 78.6%
96.2% 90.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Asset Quality – 30 June 2020: Decrease in provision for loan losses

Net Provision for loan loss (QAR million) 

* 2018 onwards includes ECL
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0 0 - 0 0 0

1,268

1,697

927 

594
434

225

1.64% 2.03%

1.07%
0.68%

1.02%
0.51%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Net Provison (QAR'm)2 Cost of Risk (%)



Equities
1.9%

Government Bonds
88.2%

Investment 
Funds
0.1%

Other debt sec
9.8%

15,377
19,629

22,206 
26,844

23,463
26,770

12%
14%

16%
18%

17%
19%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Investment securities % of Total Assets

Summary Investment portfolio – 30 June 2020 vs 30 June 2019

Investment portfolio evolution (QAR million)

É Investment portfolio up 14.1% to QAR 26.8bn v Jun2019

É Driven by purchase of highlyrated sovereign bonds.

É Investments in highly rated Sovereign Bonds provides 
stability to the portfolio and makes it less volatile.

É 84.8% Government Bonds 

É 86.0%AAA+ to A- rated securities.

Investment Portfolio – 30 June 2020: High asset quality with 84.8% of 
the portfolio invested in HQLA Government Bonds

Investment portfolio by credit rating

Credit Rating Portfolio Weight

AAA+ to A- 86% 

BBB+ to BB- 5%

B+ to B- 7%

Unrated 2%

H1 2019

Equities
2.5%

Government Bonds
84.8%

Investment 
Funds
0.1%

Other debt sec
12.6%

H1 2020
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54%

15%

12%

15% 4%

Customers' Deposits

Total Shareholders'
Equity

Due to Banks and
Financial Institutions

Debt Securities & Other
borrowings

Other Liabilities

Summary Total funding mix – 30 June 2020

Debt issued and other borrowed funds Commercial Bank credit ratings

É Customers’ deposits up by 0.4% to QAR 77.7 bn in H1 2020 v 
H1 2019 representing 54.1% of the total balance sheet

É Well diversified funding mix

É Total equity represents 15.1% of funding mix

Funding : Continue to build up diverse sources of funding

Rating 
Agency

Foreign Ccy 
Deposits/IDR Bank 

Strength
Outlook Date

LT ST

Moody’sA3 Prime 2 ba1 Stable Jun 20

Fitch A F1 bb+ Stable Nov19 

S&P BBB+ A-2 bb+ Stable Jun 20
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Issuance Type  (QARm) H1 2020 H1 2019

   Subordinated Notes                     1,079                     3,437 

   EMTN                     7,178                     6,319 

   Senior Notes                        259                     1,650 

   Other loans (including 

CPs)
                 12,806                     9,873 

Total                  21,322                  21,279 



Corporate, 
21%

Individuals, 
25%

Non Resident, 
23%

Gov. & Semi-
Gov. Agencies, 

31%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Time Deposits
Savings Deposits
Demand & Call Deposits

Summary Customer deposits (QAR million)

Qatari banks deposits breakdown by sector – May 2020 Deposits by customer type – June 2020

É Customer deposits up by 0.4% to QAR 77.7 bn v H12019

É Diversified deposit mix with Government and Semi-Government 
at 20.7% , corporate at 30.1% and individuals at 31.8%

É Current and Savings accounts  deposit compositionat 34.5% of 
the deposit base.

É The mix of Qatar non resident deposit is 17%.

Source: QCB

70,924

Well diversified deposit portfolio

77,633 71,786
76,297

Corporate
30%

Individuals
32%

Non resident 
deposits

17%

Gov. & Semi-
Gov. Agencies 

21%

77,70977,364
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0.3

0.1
0.15

0.2

0.05

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Cash dividend Bonus shares

Summary Total equity (QAR million)

Dividend distribution per share (QAR) Capital Adequacy Ratio (Basel III)

Capitalization Levels – 30 June 2020

9
.7

%

1
1

.2
%

1
0

.5
%

1
1

.1
%

1
1

.0
%

1
1

.5
%

1
3

.1
%

1
4

.5
%

1
4

.0
%

1
4

.4
%

1
4

.5
%

1
5

.0
%

1
5

.2
%

1
6

.1
%

1
5

.5
%

1
6

.4
%

1
6

.3
%

1
7

.3
%

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

CET1 Tier1 Total Capital ratio
Min ratios  2019: CET1 9%
Tier1 11%, Total  Capital 
ratio 14%

Total equity at QAR 21.7bn down by QAR 0.1bn from Dec 2019, due to:

É Decrease in foreign currency translation and other reserves by 
QAR 0.2bn and QAR 0.4bn, respectively.

É Increase in retained earnings by QAR 0.5bn on account of  
account of profits of H1 2020 adjusted by the dividends payment 
of 2019.

É Capital Adequacy Ratio at 17.3% (Basel  III)

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Reserves AT1 Equity

19,301
21,021 19,856

21,756 20,477 21,684
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Profitability Balance Sheet

Performance Ratios Capital 

Commercial Bank Financial Performance – Half year ended 30 June 2020
(CB Domestic)

QAR Million H1-2020 H1-2019 %

Net interest income 1,402 1,069 31.2%

Non-interest income 336 514 -34.6%

Total costs (334) (422) 20.9%

Net provisions (197) (312) 36.9%

Net profit 1,207 849 42.2%

QAR Million H1-2020 H1-2019 %

Totalassets 128,146 123,896 3.4%

Loans & advances 75,402 74,129 1.7%

Investment Securities 25,416 21,073 20.6%

Customer Deposits 68,180 67,651 0.8%

Totalequity 21,434 20,531 4.4%

H1-2020 H1-2019

ROAA 1.9% 1.4%

NIM 2.4% 2.0%

C/I ratio (normalized) 22.8% 26.6%

QAR Million H1-2020 H1-2019

RWA (QAR million) 94,178 92,942

CET 1 ratio 11.5% 11.4%

Total Capital ratio 17.0% 16.1%
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136 132 129 128

64 5956
44 51 51

25
15

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Operating Income

Profit

National Bank of Oman (NBO) NBO Performance (OMR million)

É Net profit after tax at OMR 15.0m, down by 40.7% as compared to H1 2019.

É Net operating income at OMR 59.2m, down by 8.0% from H1 2019.

É Net interest income decreased by 2.8% to OMR 45.0m.

É Non-interest income reduced by 21.2% to OMR 14.2m.

É Net provisions increased to OMR 9.2m, up by 116.2% from H1 2019.

É Loan portfolio increased by 0.4% at OMR 2.8bn v H1 2019.

É Customers’ deposits up by 5.7% at OMR 2.6bn from H1 2019.

Associates’ Performance - 30 June 2020

United Arab Bank (UAB) UAB Performance (AED million)

É Net loss of AED 208.9m in H1 2020, as compared to net profit of AED 35.8m 

in H1 2019  

É Net operating income down by 22.3% to AED 219.0m v AED 281.7m in H1 19

É Net interest income down by 20.4% to AED 163.4m 

É Non-interest income down 27.3% to AED 55.6m

É Provisions increased to AED 296.4m v AED 87.8m in H1 19 

É Loan book down by 15.8%, to AED 10.4bn v H1 19

É Customers’ deposits decreased by 9.6% to AED 11.7bn v H1 19

861

677 647
545

282 219

-523

17 77

-471

36

-209

2016 2017 2018 2019 H1 2019 H1 2020

Operating Income Profit
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Stakeholder engagementSelected ESG highlights

• Remuneration linked to sustainable performance
• First bank in Qatar to introduce deferred bonuses for 

Executive Management with provisions for malus and 
clawback(2018)

• New digital product launched in 2020 that promotes 
financial inclusion: Household Worker PayCard

• Committed to the development of the SME sector in line 
with the Qatar National Vision 2030 through Enterprise 
Banking 

• Over 95% of retail customer transactions are via digital 
channels

• 87% of spending on locally-based suppliers (2019)
• 2.76% of pre-tax profits invested in the community (2019)
• Paper recycling program, reduction of one time use plastic 

consumables and energy saving LED light initiatives 
introduced in 2019

Customers 
• Customer engagementsurveys
• Call centreand complaint resolution mechanism

Investors
• 3,000+ shareholders
• Quarterly calls and Investor Analyst Day

Employees

• 2,320 full time employees (2019)
• National Development Programmeand leader-led 

training
• New Staff Club and gym

Regulators

• Compliance with applicablelaws and regulations
• Public disclosures via QSE, Annual Corporate 

Governance Report, Annual Report

Community
• ComprehensiveCSR programmefocused on the 

local community

Suppliers 
• Close to 600 active suppliers
• Transparent and audited processes for supplier 

selection

ESG in practice



ü CONSOLIDATED HIGHLIGHTS AND PERFORMANCE

ü ALTERNATIF BANK PERFORMANCE

ü COMMERCIAL BANK DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION

ü STRATEGIC INTENT
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CAD (USD billion)

Leading IndicatorsV Shaped Recovery Risks Stability

• Stimulus through loans and fiscal support will limit GDP 

contraction while leading indicators favor a «V» shaped recovery 

trend

• Strong recovery generates risks for both financial and price 

stability

• CAD is expected to rise USD20-25bn &CPI to 10.5-11% 

• CBRT already finalized rate cut cycle and tries to maintain 

stability through FX market. 

• Reserve management would be crucial for the maintenance of 

financial stability.

Inflation
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Turkish Banking Sector 

Balance Sheet of the Turkish Banking Sector has been reshaping in 2020, especially since the AR has introduced

• Loan growth of the sector c.30%, mainly driven by public banks

• Securities share in balance sheet increased as investments portfolio grew more than loans due to higher yields on securities

• Deposit volume of private banks decreased in order to reach required AR

• TL bond issuances almost doubled and bonds/deposit ratio increased to c.4%

2020

Sector 

Trends

YTD Growth in Selected Assets YTD Growth in Selected Liabilities

Source: BRSA

Turkish Banking sector has a healthy and solid structure with a very hands on Regulator. 

Especially the strong capital structure, asset quality, experienced human resources, and technological development of the sector ensure 
close financial ratios with the European banking sector.

27%

40%

16%

30%

-3% -6%
-2% -3%

36%
42%

31%

19%

9% 9% 9%

23%

Sector Public Banks Private BanksAlternatif Bank

TL Loans FX Loans

Securities Non-Cash Loans

Turkish Banking Sector Key Figures

21%

38%

7%
14%

2%
12%

-4%

2%

44%

10%

66%

-36%

Sector Public BanksPrivate Banks Alternatif
Bank

TL Deposits FX Deposits
(TL bn) As of June 26, 2020

# of banks 54

Total Asset Size 4,575

Loan Volume 3,278

Deposit Volume 3,071
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Alternatif Bank – Market Presence

1.7%

1.6%

1.3%

1.1%

1.7%

1.8%

1.3%

1.2%

Commercial Loans

Non-Cash Loans

Loans

Deposits

2Q20 2019

Source: BRSA 26 June Weekly Data, Market Share among Private Banks

2.4% 3%

9%

2018 2019 1H20

Market Share in Key Areas

Market Share in Exports to Qatar

Alternatif Bank has a considerable market share 

among all key areas above 1%.

Whilst in focused segments & products such as 

commercial loans and non-cash loans, our market 

share close to 2.0%

Another strategically targeted area of Alternatif Bank is 

Trade Finance.

Our market share in Turkeyôs Foreign trade is c.1% while 

our market share in exports to Qatar is 9% as of 1H20 

thanks to our strong alliance with CBQ.

Among private sector banks Alternatif Bank ranks 11th in terms of asset size.

Top 5 banks total market share makes 45% of private sector.
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Alternatif Bank – H1 2020 Financials

Profitability

(TL m)
H1 2020 H1 2019

(restated)
%

Net Interest Income 289 293 -1%

Non Interest Income 154 174 -12%

Gross OperatingIncome 443 467 -5%

Operating Expense (191) (185) 3%

Net Provisions (170) (178) -4%

Income Tax Expense (15) (26) -43%

Net Profit 67 78 -14%

Source: Basedon consolidatedfinancialstatementsas of 30 June 2020

Balance Sheet

(TL m) H1 2020 H1 2019 %

Total Assets 33,556 30,146 11%

Total Loans 21,875 17,748 23%

Investments 4,720 3,617 30%

Total Deposits 17,945 15,345 17%

Shareholders Equity 2,388 2,094 14%

• Asset size in line with the budget with 11% YoY

growth

• 23% YoY loan growth, with increasing share of TL 

loans to 48% (Dec19: 43%)

• Accumulated investments due to higher yields

• Strong deposit growth with higher DD ratio

• CAR and Tier 1 ratios both above regulatory limits

• Despite unexpected market conditions and regulations NII is 

broadly flat YoY

• Net fee income growth of 34%, yet swap restrictions had a 

severe negative impact on non-interest income

• Costs maintained broadly stable and below budget through tight 

management and pro active measures. 

• Higher provisions mainly due to currency impact hurt the 

bottom-line
23
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Presentation Title

Digital Transformation

• Our longstanding investment in technology has ensured we stay at the front of the digital transformation
• Constant innovation, communication and customer adoption is proving effective 
• Intuitive solutions that are easy to adopt and use, has been key

0.6 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 

3.0 3.4 3.7 3.9 3.5 

2.4 
3.2 

5.0 
6.3 8.0 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020F

Branch Digital ATM

Channel Preference

9%
% Branch of Total

• Digital transaction volumes continue to 
grow as proportion of branch based 
activity decreases

• Customer engagement increased 
dramatically driven by digital services

6.0
7.3

9.2
10.7

11.89% 6% 5% 3%

• Digitally active customers have 
increased significantly over the years

Digital Active Customers (‘000)

224%

x5

Extremely high engagement 

Total Logins (Millions)

340%

0.6

1.2

1.7

2.7

106 126 147 168
19110

31
36
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Retail Active Customers Paycard Active customers
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345
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Presentation Title

Examples of Product & Service Innovations

2017 2018 2019 2020

Tap n PayDigital
Remittances

Merchant App
With QR Code

Sadara
Youth

Household 
Paycards

Worker
Remittances

Digital 
Account 
Open

Travel 
Plan

SME 
Mobile

Paperless 
Pin

E Gift &
Mobile 
Cash

Biometric
login
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Standard remittances using SWIFT

Transformation in International Remittances

• We launched a world class product in 2017 that has delighted customers 
• We have delivered millions of transactions worldwide in under 60 seconds. 
• Industry Award winning recognition across APAC and MEA 
• Growth trajectory outperforms on all metrics
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Developed in-house 60 second technology for 
India, Philippines and Sri Lanka 

Expanded into Nepal and Pakistan, with Cash 
Pick Up options

Fintech partnerships saw us reach UK, Europe, 
Singapore, Jordan and Turkey 

Bangladesh with cash pick also in Philippines
CB Household PayCardand CB Smart Payroll

Development underway in 2020 with another 
remittance partner to widen reach quickly

Run rate

Forecast
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Transforming the Payment Ecosystem

• Pioneers in Qatar, launching contactless payments in 2018.
• Contactless Payments compliments the efforts to maintain “Transaction Hygiene” during COVID 19.
• Leading the way in educating society, creating behavioral change in payment methods

6050

8600

9800

No. of Terminals

0.5

3

6

Contactless Taps 
(y-o-y  Millions)

71

306

730

Contactless Spend
(y-o-y   QAR Millions)

2018 2019                          2020 2018 2019                          2020 2018 2019                          2020
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Operating costs Transaction Volumes

Strategic Drivers Transaction volume vs Operating Costs

Established CB Innovation Services, bringing 
previously outsourced capability in-house:
• Previous model linked cost to scale
• Takes control of the operating model
• Centralizes technology, operations and client 

capabilities under one roof.

• Highly scalable model, with cost uncoupled 
from volume

• Digitization: not just front, but end to end,
enabled by technologies including RPA and ML

• Customization and creativity to win new 
revenue and service any market need

Unique ability to upscale efficiently as transaction volume double over 3 years, 

while reducing costs

2020

2x

CTI
Ratio 45.9% 37.5% 33.4% 28.3% H1 26.5%1

1 Normalized cost to income ratio 29



Investment in Key System Infrastructure providing ability to scale, and flexibility 

to adapt new technologies

New Digital Offerings 

Investment in Key Systems & Capabilities 

Upgraded data centre hardware for;
• Ability to scale-up digitisation
• Flexibilityand reliability
• Speed & Storage

Capitalized on rapidly expanding data 
acquisition through data analytics and 
smart technologies (Algos& AI) 

Enhanced Cyber Security protecting 
customer personal information. 
Payment Card Industry standard 
compliant.

Application Upgrades

Core
Banking

• Core banking Engine upgraded providing 
greater flexibility to interface with new 
applications 

CRM

• Customer Relation Management 
upgrade: key system to drive customer 
sales, self service & digitization

CRM

Cards
System

Sanction
Screening

• New world class sanction screening 
engine with enhanced processing 
speed 

• Cards System Upgrade supporting the 
increasing volume of transaction 
banking transactions
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World-class, agile, technology capability delivering digital innovations at speed

V Highly capable diverse team
V Agile delivery process
V Leveraging open architecture
V Proactive adoption of global 

fintech solutions
V Enhanced data & analytics 

capability

Digital Developments

• Digital Account Opening: 
Efficient onboarding. Instant 
card issuance

• CB Pay, the first Bank in 
Qatar to deploy a wallet 

• Payments to and for 
household staff 

• New wealth platform 
supporting growing 
revenue stream 

…Leading to sustainable positive JAWs

1

2

Expanding our digital market and revenue streams

Promoting digital self service to customers

Expanding STP for face to face branch contact3
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Strategic intent

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
A region-wide ‘Alliance of banks’ with closer integration of risk protocols and business 
strategy for sustainable earnings

Market leader for compliance and good governance

‘One Team – One Bank’ culture

Deepen our digital leadership through end-to-end process automation

Focus on client experience as a key differentiator

Costs broadly held flat until CB moves back into alignment with the market average

Reshape and diversify our loan book

De-risk legacy assets, diversify the portfolio and proactively exit high risk names

Maintain a minimum CET1 range of 11.0% to 11.5%
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Q&A
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